

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 894/2018**

NISHA SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Awijit Paliwal, Adv.**

versus

RAMESH YADAV & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Adv. for R-1 to R-5**

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.03.2020**

Rejoinder to the reply of R-1 to R-5 filed.

Service of notice is complete.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 05-5-2020.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 06, 2020

kr