



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 894/2018 & CM APPLs. 4114/2021, 12189/2021
12190/2021

NISHA SHARMA Petitioner
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Joshi, Advocate

versus

RAMESH YADAV & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Vipul Kr. Sharma, Advocate for
R-1 to R-5
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Ayushi Bansal and
Mr. Sanyam Suri, Advocates for R-7
& R-8
SI Parveen Kumar, PS Lohari Gate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **17.02.2023**

List on 21.08.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
FEBRUARY 17, 2023/rhc/ms