



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 894/2018 & CM APPL. 12189/2021 & CM APPL.
12190/2021 & CM APPL. 4114/2021

NISHA SHARMA Petitioner

Through: None

versus

RAMESH YADAV & ORS Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
11.01.2024

No one appeared on behalf of the petitioner either to take passover or an adjournment when the matter was called.

In the interest of justice, list on 21st March, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 11, 2024
gs/db