



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 894/2018 and CM APPL. Nos. 4114/2021,
12189/2021 and 12190/2021

NISHA SHARMA Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAMESH YADAV & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. J. Karan Malhotra, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
21.03.2024

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list on 31st July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 21, 2024

sv/av

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)