



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 894/2018, CM APPL. 4114/2021, CM APPL.
12189/2021 & CM APPL. 12190/2021

NISHA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAMESH YADAV & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
18.07.2025

It is already 05.05 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 25.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 18, 2025
N.S. ASWAL