



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 894/2018, CM APPL. 4114/2021, CM APPL.
12189/2021 & CM APPL. 12190/2021

NISHA SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Awijit Paliwal, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

RAMESH YADAV & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rachit Singh & Ms. Anjali
Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the latter has entered into a settlement with respondents no. 2 and 3.
3. As per records, respondents no. 1, 4 and 6 have since passed away.
4. In these circumstances, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take appropriate instructions from the latter with respect to the prosecution of the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify on 02.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 11, 2026/nk/db